set above have been or are being achieved shall be provided in the 99 

agency's budget request submitted to the Joint Legislative Budget 100 

Committee for Fiscal Year 2021. 101 

SECTION 5.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of 102 

Section 1, Fifteen Thousand Seventy-nine Dollars ($15,079.00) is 103 

provided for the Mississippi Fire Personnel Minimum Standards and 104 

Certification Board. 105 

SECTION 6.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of 106 

Section 1, funds in the amount of Ten Thousand Dollars 107 

($10,000.00) are provided and shall be expended to pay the annual 108

[...]

Extraordinary Session, to the Mississippi Department of Insurance 154 

for the Rural Fire Truck Acquisition Assistance Program for the 155 

fiscal year beginning July 1, 2019, and ending June 30, 2020......  156 

............................................... $     3,500,000.00. 157 

Of this amount, One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 158 

($150,000.00) shall be used for the purchase of a fire truck for 159 

the Inverness Fire Department to service Mississippi Delta 160 

Community College, and One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 161 

($150,000.00) shall be used for the purchase of a fire truck for 162 

the Decatur Fire Department to service East Central Community 163 

College. 164 

SECTION 12.  The following sum, or so much thereof as may be 165 

necessary, is appropriated out of any money in the State Treasury 166